

TWEED RIVER HIGH SCHOOL P&C ASSOC. 4 Heffron Street (PO Box 6605)

Tweed Heads South NSW 2486 0755 243 007

E committee@pandctrhs.onmicrosoft.com ABN: 29089950547

Membership Invitation 2023-2024: Tweed River High School Parents & Citizens Association

The P&C is a valued part of the school community. It provides the school with the opportunity to hear the views of parents and families across all school interests, and also provides financial assistance and active support for programs, equipment and facilities during the year. Membership of the P&C is open to all parents and guardians of pupils attending the school and to all citizens.

If you'd like to know more about what we do, stay informed about plans Tweed River High School has for the coming year, or are willing to offer a helping hand, please come along to a meeting. The P&C welcomes fresh ideas and needs active members to make a difference. The more volunteers we have the more we can achieve so any help you can offer the current members is greatly appreciated.

Meetings are held in the school staffroom, located in the front administration building, on the **third Wednesday of** every month at 6pm.

If you are interested in becoming a member and making decisions that benefit your children, please complete the form below and pay the \$2.00 annual membership by internet banking direct deposit or bring it with you to the next meeting of the *Tweed River High School* P&C Association.

If you have any questions about becoming a P&C member, you are very welcome to give Siri a call or SMS on 0438 379 963.

TWEED RIVER HIGH SCHOOL PARENTS & CITIZENS ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP FORM 2023-2024

FULL NAME:							Please print clearly
SCHOOL COMMUNITY MEMBER TYPE:			Parent	0	Citizen	0	Please tick
CONTACT PHO							
EMAIL ADDRESS:							

I include/remit a payment of **\$2.00** to become a financial member of the *Tweed River High School* P&C Association. I acknowledge that I am aware that I agree to follow the Constitution, by-laws, Code of Conduct, policies, procedures and sub-committee rules as adopted by the *Tweed River High School* P&C Association.

ACCOUNT NAME: TWEED RIVER HIGH SCHOOL PARENTS & CITIZENS ASSOCIATION BSB: 032-563 ACCOUNT NO. 441877

PLEASE USE YOUR NAME AS REFERENCE